

CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
YTD Transactions Through August 31, 2023

	All Funds <u>FY 2022-23 Budget</u> A	General <u>Fund 001</u> B	Special Revenue <u>Fund 101</u> C	Collaborative Task Force <u>Fund 102</u> D	Capital Projects <u>Fund 301</u> E	YTD Total Actuals Governmental <u>All Funds</u> F = B+C+D+E	Budget - YTD <u>Transactions</u> G = A-F	Actuals <u>Prior Year YTD</u>	<u>% of Budget Used</u>
Revenues									
Ad Valorem Taxes	8,858,643.00	8,459,865.87	-	-		8,459,865.87	398,777.13	8,259,523.13	95%
Grant Income/Contributions	255,886.00	-	86,834.00	-		86,834.00	169,052.00	83,833.00	34%
Interest	5,000.00	600,720.59	7,700.89	-	66,493.70	674,915.18	(669,915.18)	57,871.91	13498%
Other Sources	3,221,414.00	18,563.31	-	10,000.00	-	28,563.31	3,192,850.69	202.20	1%
Capital Transfer In	1,000,000.00	-	-	-	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	-	750,000.00	100%
Capital Non Operating Begin Balance	1,000,000.00	-	-	-		-	1,000,000.00	-	0%
Total Revenues	14,340,943.00	9,079,149.77	94,534.89	10,000.00	1,066,493.70	10,250,178.36	4,090,764.64	9,151,430.24	71%
Expenditures									
Personnel Services	(1,441,966.00)	(1,090,580.63)	(94,883.41)	-	-	(1,185,464.04)	(256,501.96)	(913,227.75)	82%
Operating	(1,353,196.00)	(1,067,635.47)	(16,356.58)	-	-	(1,083,992.05)	(269,203.95)	(882,967.27)	80%
Grant Awards (Programs)	(7,773,302.00)	(3,867,298.73)	-	-	-	(3,867,298.73)	(3,906,003.27)	(2,837,808.44)	50%
Grants & Awards (Special Revenue Fund)	(116,000.00)	-	(27,424.00)	-	-	(27,424.00)	(88,576.00)	-	24%
Capital Expense	(2,000,000.00)	-	-	-	-	-	(2,000,000.00)	-	0%
Sub-Total Expenditures	(12,684,464.00)	(6,025,514.83)	(138,663.99)	-	-	(6,164,178.82)	(6,520,285.18)	(4,634,003.46)	49%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)									
Transfers Out to Capital	(1,005,237.00)	(1,000,000.00)	-	-	-	(1,000,000.00)	(5,237.00)	(750,000.00)	99%
Appropriated Reserve	(651,242.00)	-	-	-	-	-	(651,242.00)	-	0%
Total Transfers	(1,656,479.00)	(1,000,000.00)	-	-	-	(1,000,000.00)	(656,479.00)	(750,000.00)	60%
Total Expenditures	(14,340,943.00)	(7,025,514.83)	(138,663.99)	-	-	(7,164,178.82)	(7,176,764.18)	(5,384,003.46)	50%
Net Income (Expense)	-	2,053,634.94	(44,129.10)	10,000.00	1,066,493.70	3,085,999.54	(3,085,999.54)	3,767,426.78	
Fund Balances - Beginning of Year		10,214,346.00	172,551.00	-	1,055,654.91	11,442,551.91			
Estimated Fund Balances - August , 2023	-	12,267,980.94	128,421.90	10,000.00	2,122,148.61	14,528,551.45			

Notes

- This report is YTD through August 31, 2023.
- The beginning Fund Balances are per the FY 2022 Audited Financial Statements.
- The current General Fund expenditures assumes use of \$3,221,414 from Fund Balance to complete current year obligations as budgeted. The General Fund has not yet used Fund Balance.
- The Collaborative Task Force includes the Opioid Task Force and the Literacy Task Force. Through end of June the City of Archer is the only participating member to provide payment towards the Opioid Task Force
- So far 50% of the budget has been expended. This is because the majority of the Grant Awards contracts are in the summer and the CTAC